Clutch Assemblies By Engine Model

MODEL

ABN, AKN

ACN, BKN

ADH, AEH

ADH, AEH

AFH, AGH, AHH
AENL

AGND

AGND

AGND

S7D, S8D

S10D, 512D, S14D
S10D, S120, St4D
TE, TF, TH, TJD
TJPD

VE4D, VF4D
VG4D

VG4D

VG4D

VG4D

vVG4aD

VG4D

VG4D

VG4D

VG4D

VG4D

VH4D

VH4D

V465D

V465D

V46hD

V465D

V465D

W2-1230, W2-1235, W2-1250
W2-1230, W2-1235, W2-1250
W2-880

W2-880

W2-880

PART NO. ASSEMBLY
MV e WW
WC239 (Obsolete) oo WW37
WC220-2 (Obsolete) oo WW25b-14
WEC280A . WW79, WW79A
WC220-2 (Obsolete) ...cccvvvvevienn. WW?2b-22, WW24D
MV C 280 A e WW79A
W220-2 (Obsolete) ....ccooveciieeieeeeen WW25-22, WW24D
MV C 2B WW170
WWEC2BBA e e e WW61K
WEC239 i WW37B
WEC280B .o WW102
MV C28OA e WW79A
WCZBOA ©.over oo WW74A, 75A, 77A
WCADZ o WW83
WEC288A o WW861E
WC2A0-T i WW80
M C 20T WWE0
MV C 21T o e e WW80
MV C 221 e WWB80
WEC 2831 WWB80
B0 2G e VWW8E3
MV C BT WW83
WC315 (Obsolete) oo WW83
BT B e WW83
WWCADZ oo e WW83
MV 2B A e WW170
M A e VWWE3
WC328A (Repl. by WC328C) .o WW165
WC328C (Replaces WC328A) ......ooovvvvecenee, WW165h
MV C B2 e e WW165
WV CBB0 e e WW165
WWCBB0 oo WW165
M C 28T o VWW188
WE288A e WWG1P
WWE280A oot e WW74A
WCZB0A .o WW7E5A
WWE28OA e s WW77A

Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies



Clutch Assemblies By Part Number

PART NO.

WC220-2

WC239

W(C248-1
WC2491
WC250-1
WC251-1
WC252-1
WC253-1
WC280A

WC280B
WC288A

wWC302G
WC314

WC315
WC316

WC328A
W(C328C
WC329
WC360
WC402

ASSEMBLY MODEL
WW25-14 ADH-AEH
WW25-22 AFH-AGH-AHH-AGND
WW24D AFH-AGH-AHH-AGND
WW37 ... e ACN-BKN-ABN-AKN
WWISBTB S7D, 58D
WWI18BB .., W2-1230-1235-1250
WWEBO L VG4b
WIWEO ..o VG4D
WWEBO L. VG4D
WIWEBO L, VG4D
WWEBO L. e VG4D
WWT74A TE-TF-TH-TJD, W2-880
WWT7BA TE-TF-TH-TJD
WW77A TE-TF-TH-TJD, W2-880
WWT79 ADH-AEH
WW79A . ADH-AEH-AENL, S10D-512D-514D
WWIT02 S10D-512D-S14D
WWITT70 e AGND
WWGEBTE e VH4-VE4-VF4
WWBTK e AGND
WWBTP . W2-1230-1235-1250
VWWB3 .ot VG4D
W B VG4D
WWEBS e VG4D
WWEB3 L VG4D
WWITBE ., V465D
WIWITBE V465D
WIWITBE e V465D
WWITBE Lo V465D
WWES s TJPD-VHAD-VG4D

Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies



WC220-2 4-1/2" Twin Disc Clutch Assembly (Obsolete)

— Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies -



WC220-2 4-1/2" Twin Disc Clutch Assembly (Obsolete}
USE WITH MODELS ADH, AEH, AFH, AGH, AHH, AGND (see pg. 1)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
1 78A1493C Back clamping plate .........c.uv.. 1
2 78-4958 Drive plate ..oooceeeereeeeeeees 3
3 © 78-4985 Driven plate ....ccceveeviiivirinncnnns 2
-4  78A1493 Clamping plate ....ceccvevvveinenne 1
5 78M2000T Screw,
: 1/4"-28 thread x 2" long ......... 2
-8 78-2710 71111 1 S 2
7 78M1930A Locknut,
1/4"-28 thread x 7/32" long ....2
8 . 7BA1496A Lock and adjusting nut .......... 1
9 78M2041AQ  Adjusting nut set screw ......... 1
10 78A2260 LOCKWITE cuveeee i vccreeeerecevereceraens 1
i1 T8X4841A Sleeve collar assembly -
(includes 5-7) ........ ervesenreierresan 1
12 78A1495 Wedge sleeve ... 1
13 78-4957 LEVET o rretreese s neans 6

14 78A1494 Lever roller ..o 9

15 78M2042K Set screw, ;
3/8"-16 thread x 5/8" long ...... 1

16 78Z4956G Hub, 1/4" x 1/8" keyway
(replaces 4956D) ..........cceeeneee 1

NOTE: WC288A replaces WC220-2 (see SPB 27-77)

-2-

Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies



' WGC239 Clutch Assembly

~— Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies -



iTEM PART NO.

[ J—

-9

78A1536C
78-1933H
78AT696A

78415386
78M2000T

78-2710
78M1930A

78A1540A
78M2041A0

WC239 Clutch Assembly
USE WITH MODELS ACN, BKN, S7D, S8D {see pg. 3)

DESCRIPTION aTy

Back clamping plate ...............
Drive plate ....viviiinininnina

Driven plate

{replaces A1696) .......ccceceeene.
Clamping plate ..,

Screw, 1/4"-28 thread x

2" long (replaces M4986) .......
Shim v e

Locknut,

1/4"-28 thread x 7/32" .....eeus
Lock and adjusting nut ........
Set screw {replaces A1523) ...

1

ITEM PART NO.
10 78A2260
11 78X4201D
12 78A15398
13 78-4957
14 78A1494
18 78M2041AH
16 = 78-4989E
17 - 78M2045M
R

-~ Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies

DESCRIPTION oOTY

LOCK SPTing .cevvivieeernnrneninnnes 1
Collar assembly {includes

5-7; replaces X4201C) ............ 1
Wedge sieeve .....coeevirvvernnnnes 1
Lever ... ssvernreneennn. B
Lever roller ...... 9

_ Set screw, b/16"-18 thread x

1/2" long (replaces M1360) .... 1
Hub, 1/4" x 1/8" keyway

(replaces 4989A) ... ccceveeeee 1
Sleeve key (replaces M584)...1




WC248-1 Clutch Take-Off Assembly

— Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies —



WC248-1 Clutch Take-Off Assembly

USE WITH MODELS W2-1250, W2-1230 AND W2-1235
(Adaptable to WW188 Drive Hub and Housing Assembly) {see pg. 5}

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q7Y | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy
1 78-6661 Driving ring .ccceeeeeeevecveeceeenenns 1132 *——— Straight fitting .....ccceeeeeerereernene 1
2 78M141 Pilot bearing (205F) .....cco....... 1133 78M2046AF  Lock washer, 6/8" ................... 1
3 78-2727 Hub nut ovveeeeeeecvvserieeeeeee 1 1 346 7BM2027AN  Jam nut, 5/8" ..ovceeeeriiiierenes 1
4 78A1687 Lock washer.....cococcovvvvveeciines 1135 78M268 Grease fltt;ng, 18" i 1
5 78XAB060 Clutch assembly 6 *——— Screw, .| .
' {includes 6-28, 56, 57) ........... 1 “1/4"-20 thread x 1/2" long ...... 2
6 78H18 Hub- and- back plate assem- 37 78A1339 " Cover plate gasket .....c........1
~ . bly (includes 7 and 8} ...cven... 1 |38 78-1965R Cover plate ....ceveeiivnvecininnn 1
7 * Plate pin ...cccocoeecvieceeeee e, 139  *———r— Grease fitting, 1/4" vvveevvvenn 2
g8 F——— Hub- and- back plate ..............1 [ 40 *——— Cluich housing, SAE no. 4..... 1
9 78A2286 Release Spring ........cevesereens 6 | 41 78M268 - - Grease fitting, 1/8" ....ocevvivenn. 1
10 78AB436S Split driving plate ....ccceveeeee 1 | 42 ¥ ——1— Lock washer, 3/8" ........ccee.0.0. 2
1 78A3087  _Floating plate ccvvrervvivcrenneen 1 | 43 F———= Screw,
12 78A16 Yoke B 3/8"-16 thread x 1-1/2" long ... 2
{includes 13-16, 56, 57) ..........1 | 44 78-2787 ~QOperating shaft ... 1
13 *— Finger lever pin w.vevvceeennnnd |45 ¥ e Screw,
14 *____ Adjusting yoke - 1/2"-13 thread x 1-3/4" long ... 1
5 e Finger lever........... 46 78-3799 Hand lever ....icncicnnnnas 1
% F——— Cotter pin ......ovieee 47 78M202272 No. 15 Woodruff key .............. 2
17 =~ 7885387 Sleeve (includes 18- 28) TN 1148 *——— Screw,
18 *fe Lever link pin . 5/16"-18 thread x 5/8" long ....4
19 *— Lever link pin . 49 *— Lock washer, B/16" .......cccceunu. 4
20 Feee e Cotter pin .............. 50 T8AT1181 Bearing retainer ..................... 1
21 e —— Lever link .ceveeceveceerene. N 51 78A1002 External snap ring ..o, 1
22 e Sliding sleeve ... 1|%52. 78M177 - Ball bearing (308F) ......ccccvevn. 1
23 78X117C8 Collar (includes 24-28} ........... 163 *——— Key, 1/4" x 1/4" x 1-7/8" ......... 1
24 F Screw, 3/8" X 1-3/4" ...cccoiviveeens 2 | b4 78A3026 Clutch shaft...ccrrveer i 1
25 Washer, 3/8" ...ooeeieeeriiinnn 2 | B8 F—e—— Key, 3/8" x 3/8" x 2-1/2" ......... 1
26 *——— . Splitcollar...oninn. 1 | 56 0 F——— Adjusting lock pin .................. 1
27 F——— . Washer, 3/8" ....cccoeevvveeeenen 27| 57— —— Pin spring .. S |
28 Nut, 3/8" -24 thread ...coeveennin. 2 | 58 78M287 Grease flttang, 1/ ................. 1
29 78A1663 Hose (includes 30-32) ............ 1.|-59 78-1037 Throwout yoke ......cceeeneeeee 1
0 Fe——e—— _ Fitting, 90° .. eereerciereceenndinn 1
31 Fe—e— Flexible hOSE ..ceerrereseerennnn. 1 i * Not serviced separately.
-6-

Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies



WC249-1, WC250-1 Clutch Reduction Unit Assemblies
3 _ - 8 9

P ey

WC249-1: 2.56 to 1 reduction ratio, engine-wise rotation;
WC250-1: 3.60 to 1 reduction ratic, engine-wise rotation

— Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies —



WC248-1, WC250-1 Clutch Reduction Unit Assemblies
USE WITH MODEL VG4D (see pg. 7)

ITEM PART NO.

N =

[4; ¢ -3

- =000~

-

13
14

18
16

17

18
19
20
21
22

23

. 24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

78A1339

- 78-19658R

¥

78M1586 .
78-6381A

78-6984

78M174
78-6974
78A3093
78M2032A
78M2032BH

*

78M417
78-2757
78M2033E

78M2022V
78-7611

78M105B -
78-2909
78-2923
78M144
78M2032X
78A3094
78A3095

78M2032AL

78-2944A°
78-1340A

%

*

*

78A1663

*

*

*

78M2046AF
78M2027AN
78M268

DESCRIPTION arty
Specification plate gasket ..... 1
. Specification plate ......cceece.n. 1
Screw, .
1/4"-20 thread x 1/2" long ....., 2
Ball bearing (52045BK} .......... 1
Internal driven gear, -
WOC249-T . reseeeens 1
Internal driven gear, "
WOC250-T e
Ball bearing (308M) .....
Cover plate ...ccocceveinnnsiinennnn,
Shaft, counter ..
Key, 3/8" x 3,:'8" X ’I 1/2" ....... ]
Key, 3/8" x 3/8" x 3/1-4" .......... 1
Screw, .
5/16"-18 thread x 7/8" long ....8
Oil seal ..o, 1
Operating shaft .........cooeveeeinn, 1
Set screw, :
1/2"-13 thread x 5/18" long .
Woodruff key'........cocooeiiivennnn 2
Clutch housing,
no. 5 S.AE. . 1
Oil seal ...cooveiviiviveeeeeeee 1
SPACET i 1
SNap rng oo 1
Ball bearing (207MF} .............. 1
Key, 1/4" x 1/4" x 1-7/8" .......... 1
Ciutch shaft, WC249-1 ........... 1
Clutch shaft and gear,
TWE2B0-T e 1
Gear key, 5/16" x 5/16" x
1-1/8", WC249-1-. v T
Clutch drive gear, WC249 1 ST
Pipe plug .o, 17
Gear housing ccoeeereeceeeceeen. 1
‘Oil level plug, 1/2" p|pe .1
Qil drain plug, 1/2" plpe ......... 1

Hose (includes 23-25) ............
Flexible hose ................

Fitting, 90° ......ccovvreevinnns
Straight fitting ....ceeeu.. .

Lock washer, b/8" RS
Jam nut, 5/8"-18 thread ......... 1
Hydrautic fitting, 1/8" ...... e 1

- Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry
36  78-1037 Throwout fork.. -1
37 e Lock washer, 3/8" 2
B e Screw,
S 3/8"-16 thread x 1-1/2" long ...2
39  78XAB060 Clutch {includes 40-62) .......... 1
40 T8A3087 Floating plate ... verenreeesrnnens |
4 78A16 Yoke {includes 42 47} ............. 1
A2 F e - Adjusting lock pin ... 1
43  *——— Pin spring ..c.oceeeeeeeeeeceeene 1
44 - " F—— Finger lever pin ...ccccieeceeeveeeen. 4
45 ¥ — — e Adjusting Yoke ..cooieenrieens 1
46 ¥*———  Cotter pin vt 4
47 e Fingerlever .....c...comvivnnenns 4
48 786387 ... Sleeve, (includes 49-57) ......... 1
9 ¥ Lever 1ink pin ... 4
50 *——-— Lever link pin erreeeee et ens 4
51 *——— Lever link .. SO SRR -
52 e ‘Cotter pin ........... e
b3 - 78X117C8 Collar (lncfudes 54 57) ........... 1
54 - ¥ — Split collar....coveiciinicinan 1
56 *——— Screw,
' 3/8"-24 thread x 1-3/4" long ...2
56 *——— Washer, 3/8" ..o
57 ¥——— MNut, 3/8"-24 thread .
58 *——— Sliding sleeve .......ccceepeie,
59 78A546S  Driving plate .o
60 78A2286 Release spring ..c.cccovoeeeeveeenenn,
61 *¥——— Hub- and back-pin
62 78H18 - Hub- and back-plate
: S ' assemMblY e 1
63 ° 78A1587 Lock washer ......c.c.c.ceeuecmernnn. 1
64 78-2727 Hub nut v o]
66 78M141 - - Pilot ball bearing (ZOSSF) ...... 1
‘68 78-6661 Driving fing oo |
67 *——— -Screw,
1/2"-13 thread x 1-3/4" long ... 1
68 *——— Ol CUD e 2
69 78-3799 Hand lever ......cccccenvennccrenneen. 1
70 *— e — Screw,
'  5/8"-11 thread x 1-1/2" long ... 4

171 Fe—— . Lockwasher B/B" e rereniane 4

* Not servnced separately

-8-




-~ WC251-1 Clutch Reduction Unit Assembly
3 , o R .
v

s

e e e

4.90 to 1 reduction ratio,
engine-wise rotation

Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies




WC251-1 Clutch Reduction Unit Assembly
USE WITH MODEL VGA4D {Adaptable to WW80 Drive Hub and Housing Assembiy) (see pg. 9)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy ;| [TEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION arty
1 78A1339 Specification plate gasket .....1 | 37 78XA5B060 Clutch {includes 38-60) .......... 1
2 78-1965R Specification plate ................. 1| 38 78A3087 Floating plate.....c.ecvieveeeennnns 1
3 ¥ i e Screw, 39 78A16 .. Yoke (includes 40-45}............. 1

1/4"-20 thread x 1/2" long ......2 | 40 * e Adjusting lock pin ... 1
4 78M1686 Ball bearing (306M)................. 1| 41 *——— Pin spring .o eeecinnernnmennene 1
5 78-6381A Internal driven gear .............. 1] 42 *——— Finger lever pin ......cccccceeeeee. 4
6 78M178 Ball bearing (309M}................ 1| 43 F——— Adjusting yoke ... 1
7 78-6981 Coverplate .....cccoveieeecennnenn. 1| 44 *F——— Cotter pin ... veenieenrsimcrnnens 4
8 78A3098 Counter shaft .......ccccevvveiiirirnens 1| 46 *—— Finger lever.....cocvcicevnrenee 4
9 78M2032AY  Key, 3/8" x 3/8" x 1-1/2" ......... 1| 46  78BS387 Sleeve, {includes 47-55) ......... 1
10 78M2033B Key, 7/16" x 7/16" x 2 7/8" ...... 1| 47 *——— Lever [inK pin eecmrenccneens 4
1M1 *——— Screw,’ 48 * e - — Lever link pin ...c.ccovncvniinnenn 4

5/16"-18 thread x 7/8" long ....8 | 49 *——— © Lever link e 8
12 78MB05 Counter shaft oil seal ............. 1160 *——— Cotter pin e 8
13 78-2757 Operating shaft ....cccooceeeeee. 1151 78X117C8 Collar {includes 52-55} ........... 1
14 78M2039E Set screw, b2 o Split collar .o 1

1/2"-13 thread x 5/8" long ...... 1 53 ¥*——— Screw,
15 78M2022V Woodruff key ....ccoeeeeeccrinne. 2 ‘ ' ' 3/8"-24 thread x 1-3/4" long ...2
16 78-7611 - Clutch housing, b4 F—— Washer, 3/8 ..ccccc v vveviinrnnrneenns 4

~ no.5SAE. i1 | BB R — — - Nut, 3/8"-24 thread ..coeevvveeeeee 2

17 78M105B Qil seal 56 ¥ e e Sliding sleeve ....ccocevecicne. 1
18 78-2909 Spacer 57  78Ab4363 Driving plate .evvevicmiieneen 1
19 78-2923 SNap ring .o 1| B8  T78A2286 Release spring ...ccccvinincenineen 8
20 78M144 - __f Ball bearing (207MF) ............. 1 59 F—e—— Hub- and back-pin.......cceee.... il
217 78M2032X Key, 1/4" x 1/4" x 1-7/8" .......... 1] 80 78H18 Hub- and back-plate
22 78A3097 Clutch shaft and gear............. 1 assembly ... 1
23 78-1340A Pipe plug ...c....... 61 78A1587 Lock washer ...coooivmeerenneel 1
24 Fe—— Gear housing 62 78-2727 HUDb NUL e 1
25 @ F—e Qil level plug, 1/2" pipe.........1 | 63 78M1i#1 - Pilot ball bearing (205SF) ...... 1
26 *——— Cil drain plug, 1/2" pipe.......... 1| 64  78-6661 Driving ring ..ooeceeeviniereeneee
27 78A1663 Hose {includes 28-30) ...........1 | 65 . 78M2004R Screw,
28 ¥——— Flexible hose .....ccinmeiinninns 1 ‘ _ 1/2"-13 thread x 1-3/4" long ... 1
29 *— —— Fitting, 90° e 1] 66 *——— Ol CUD ceccvirircccrnreecn s 2
30 fo—— Straight fitting ......... SPPPNRIOPIN 1| 67  78-3799 Hand lever ....eniiveneens 1
31 78M2046AF Lock washer, 5/8" .....covveeeeces1 | 68 ¥ e — Screw,
32 78M2027AN  Jam nut, 5/8"-18 thread ......... 1 5/8"-11 thread x 1-1/2" long ... 4
33 78M268 Hydraulic fitting, 1/8" .....ee.. 11 68 *——— Lock washer, 58" ......cccccvrnenn
34 78-1037 . Throwout fork ... 1 '
3B Fee—— Lock washer, 3/8" ........c.c.....2 | * Not serviced separately.
3 ¥*——— Screw, ' '

3/8"-16 thread x 1-1/2" long ...2

-10-

Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies



WC252-1, WC253-1 Twin Disc Clutch Reduction Unit Assemblies
- {Twin Disc.no. C107A2RG5, C107A4RG5) :

WC252-1: 2.50 to1 reduction ratio,
counter-enginewise rotation;

© WC253-1: 3.90 to 1 reduction ratio,
counter-enginewise rotation

— Wisconsin.Clutch Assemblies



WC252-1, WC253-1 Twin Disc Clutch Reduction Unit Assemblies
(Twin Disc no. C107A2RG5, C107A4RGbH)

USE WITH MODEL VG4D (Adaptable to WW80 Drive Hub and Housing Assembly) (see pg. 11)

ITEM PART NO.

-

w N

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

*

*

*

78A1339
78-1965R

78M143
78A1358
78A3108
78A3109
78M174
78-6997
78M2032BC
T8A3110
78M2032BE

78M417
78-2757
78M2022
78-7611

78M105B
78-2909
78-2923
78M144
78M2032X
78A3111

T8A3097

78-1340A

T8A1663

T8M2046AF
78M2027AN
78M268
78-1037

DESCRIPTICN QTy
Specification plate gasket ..... 1
Specification plate ........coveeees 1
Screw,

1/4"-20 thread x 1/2" long ...... 2
Ball bearing (207M) oo 1
SNAP MNG v 1
Gear, WC25271 ....ovvrvvrrenirecrenns 1
Gear, WC2537 cuvcvivcicerireaen 1
Ball bearing {308M}................ 1
End cover plate .........coueieeee 1
Key, 3/8"x3/8"x 2" coervvrenene 1
Counter shaft .....ceeervciinirennncn. 1

Key, 3/8" x 3/8" x 2-1/2" .......... 1
Screw,
5/16" -18 thread x 7/8" long ...8

Oil seal .. SRR |
Operatmg shaft ...................... ]
No. 15 Woodruff key .............. 2
Clutch housing,

no. 5 SAE. e 1
Oil seal ...ccoeeviiviiiinnieceeee, 1
SPACRT v 1
SNap ring cocveeine e, 1
Ball bearing (207MF) .............. 1
Key, 1/4" x 1/4" X 1-7/8" .......... 1
Clutch shaft and pinion,
WC2521 ..o 1
Cluteh shaft and pinion,
WEC253T cerivrevresrncrere e e 1
Pipe plug e 1
Gear housing ...eevercecreesnnn 1
Cil drain plug, 1/2" pipe ......... 1

Cil level plug, 1/2" pipe.......... 1
Hose (includes 22-24) ............ 1

Flexible hose. ....cccerevrrernnncen. 1
Fitting, 90° e 1
Straight fitting ....ccccocoveeveeenen. 1
Lock washer, 5/8" .......cccceveee. 1
Jam nut, 5/8"-18 thread ......... 1
Hydraulic fitting, 1/8" ... T

Throwout yoke
Lock washer, 3/8"

ITEM PART NO.

36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46 -

47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54
55
56
57
58
5%
60

61
62

63

64
65

66
67
68

69

*

78XA5060
78A3087
78A16

# 0k ok %k K %

785387

® ok k%

78X117C8

78Ab4365
78A2286

*

78H18

78A1587
78-2727
78M141
73-6661

*

*

78-3799

*

* Not serviced separately.

-12-

- Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies .

DESCRIPTION QaTy
Screw,
3/8"-16 thread x 1-1/2" long ... 2
Clutch {includes 38-60) .......... 1
Floating plate ....cocoveeevevvreecn 1
Yoke (includes 40-45) ............, 1
Adjusting lock pin ..ceeevveeeee. 1
Pin spring ..o ccieeienns 1
Finger fever pin .....cccccveee. 4
Adjusting yoke ......cccceevireennn 1
Cotter Pin v e 4
Finger 1ever .oiineeiennee.. 4
Sleeve (includes 47-50) .......... 1
Lever [ink pin ..o 4
Lever link pin .......cvvivveiniinnne 4
Lever Iink ..ciercieecccn e 8
Cotter pin .. - e 8
Collar (mctudes 52 55) ........... 1
Split collar.......covvivinnnienieiranns 1
Screw,
3/8"-24 thread x 1-3/4" long ...2
Washer, 3/8" ... 4
Nut, 3/8"-24 thread ................. 2
Sliding sleeve ...cocvviieeeeeeenn 1
Driving plate ...ccoeevivivnevriieinennn 1
Release spring ....ccocceccvvvennen B
Hub- and back-pin ceieeieeenn 1
Hub- and back-plate
assembly
{includes item 59) ..c.cccvevvreennn 1
Lock washer ..., 1
Hub nut oo, 1
Pilot ball bearing (2055F} ...... 1
Driving ring ....ccccceeeeceeeeeeencrmne 1
Screw,
1/2"-13 thread x 1-3/4" long ... 1
Operating shaft fitting ........... 2
Hand lever ..cccoececeneeeennes 1
-Screw, .
5/2"-11 thread x 1-1/2" Iong .4
Lock washer, 5/8" .. i




WC280 Clutch Assembly

-13-

‘Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies



-

= 0w

11

12
13
14

63CL4964
63CL5152
63UCLb230

63CL1011
63CL409618

ME131A
63CL8807-1
63CL3468
63CL7012
PD11

PE5
63CL7248

63CL5211
63CL5318

WC280A Clutch Assembly
USE WITH MODELS TE, TF, TH, TJD, ADH, AEH, AENL, $10D, S12D, $14D, W2-880 {see pg. 13}

ITEM PART NO.

DESCRIPTION QTyYy
Adjusting ring .....oveviveniriviecnns 1] 18
Short link pin ..ccccovvvveinenines 3| 16
Drive member assembly
{includes 4 and 5; includes 17
splined center and plate 18
assembly) ... 119
" BraSS IVEE v 6 | 20
Facing (Raybestos ' 21
ne. 500B) oo 2.
Pilot bearing | 22
{replaces CL6783) ......cccioeennn 1123
Screw, . 24
1/4"-20 thread x 3/8" long ...... 1125
Washer, 1/4% .o 1
Adjustment 1ock .viinieiiinnes 1126
Nut, 3/8"-24 thread 27
{replaces 63CL5319) ....ccovvveeeee 2
Lock washer, 3/8"
{replaces 63PT353) ..ccccevceeee. 2128
Clutch housing .....coceeceeneeenn. 1
Screw Iock e 2129
Clamp screw,
3/8"-24 thread x 2-1/2" long ... 2
-14-

ITEM PART NO.

63CL5087
63UCL1-5228A

63UCL5228
63CL5092
63CL5156
63CL5543

63LM408

63CL4776
63CL5153
63CL5092
63UCL7-5229

63CL5229
63UCL144966

63CL7356

~

63CL33351

DESCRIPTION

SPrNG e
Pressure plate and lever
assembly (includes 17-21) .....
Pressure plate assembly .......
Cotter pin, 1/16" x 3/8" long ...
Lever pin e,
LOVEE ..errcccmrccrsnnenrescarecne e,
Roller {replaces 63CL4775
and B3CLA9TT) e
Connecting link ...coieieiiiee..
Long link pin ..ol
Cotter pin, 1/16" x 3/8” long ...
Release sleeve assembly
(includes 26-29) .......cccoeucemeneen
Release sleeve .......ovvvnvvveennas
Release bearing assembly
{includes 28 and 29;

includes release bearing) ......
Elastic stop nut,

5/16"-24 thread .......ccceeveevne
Screw, b/16"-24 thread x
1-3/4" 1ONG o,

— Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies ——



WC280B Clutch Assembly

-15-

— Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies



ITEM PART NO.

1 63CL4964

2 63CL5152 «

3 63UCL5230 ~
4 63CL1011-

5 63CL4096-18 ~
6 63CL8807-1-
7 63CL3468 ~

8 83CL7012 -
9 PDIT

10 PES

1 63CL7248-1-
12 63CLE211~
13 63CL5318 ~
14  63CL5087<

WC280B Clutch Assembly
USE WITH MODELS $10D, $12D, $14D {see pg. 15}

DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QaTy

Adjusting Ting .ovccininnnicieenss 1| 15 63UCL1-5228A Pressure plate and lever

Short ink pin e 3 assembly ({includes 16-20)..... 17

Drive member assembly 16 63UCL5228~ Pressure plate assembly ..... 1

{includes 4 and 5; includes 17 63CL5092 Cotter pin, 1/16" x 3/8" long ... 3~

splined center and plate 18 63CL5166~ Lever pin s 37

ASSEMBIY) cvvreirrereirerersreeseeens 171 19 B3CLEBA3”  LEVET e 1d

Brass rivet .........cccececcnnenee. 6] 20 63LM408 Roller (replaces 63CL4775

Facing (Raybestos - and 63CL4971) v 3—
B ST <1 00 = ) TR 2| 21 63CL47767 Connecting lINK ..ovvececeveeeenne 6-

Screw, 22 63CL5153~ Long link pin i, 3-

1/4"-20 thread x 3/8" long ...... 1-| 23 63CL6092 ~ Cotter pin, 1/18" x 3/8" long ...6 <

Washer, 1/4" .ievecreeenns 171 24 63UCL7-5229~ Release sleeve assembly

Adjustment 10ck .......ccooeen..... -1 . (includes 25-28) ..covvererrnnnnns 1-

Nut, 3/8"-24 thread 25 63CELB229 Release sleeve ....oovveveeeeeees 1~

(replaces 63CL5319) ............... 2 | 26 63UCL144966 -~ Release bearing assembly

Lock washer, 3/8" {includes 27 and 28;

(replaces B3PT3563) .cooevviienees 2 includes release bearing) ..... 1+

Clutch housing ....coceeevvevenee 1-| 27 63CL7356 Elastic stop nut,

Screw 106K vovvvveerrrreeessserrereees 27 5/16"-24 thread ......coccveeeeen. 2«

Clamp screw, 28 63C1.33351 Screw, b/16"-24 thread x

3/8"-24 thread x 2-1/2" long ... 2~ 1-3/4" 1oNG e 2~

1% 1215 o [ 3

-16-

Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies




WC288A Clutch Assembly

| 23 22 12019 |

-17-

- Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies



-

11
12
13
14

15

63CL5147
63CL5152
63UCL1124410

63CL1OT
63CL5321-40
ME189
PK105

63C1.8807-1

63CL3468
PD11

PES
63CL5210-1
PE46
XD14-2

63CL5211

WC288A Clutch Assembly
USE WITH MODELS VE4D, VF4D, AGND, VH4D, W4-1770, W2-1230, W2-1235, W2-1250 (see pg. 17}

ITEM PART NO.

DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO.
Adjusting ring coeovvevcccreeeisieeen 11186 63CL5318
Short link pin ... 3
Driven member assembly ° 17 63CL5087
{includes 4 and 5; includes 18 63UCL5146-1A
splined center and plate
assembly} ... rreernrar e rorann 19 63UCL51461
Tubular rivet 20 63CL5092
Facing {Thermoid DK} ............ 2|21 63CL5156
Pilot bearing ..occcvieieieienenn, 1| 22 B3CLE544
Adjusting lock 23 63LM408
{replaces 63CL4973) ............... 11 24 63CLATT6
Screw, 25 63CL5153
1/4"-20 thread x 3/8" long ...... 1126 63CL5092
Lock washer, 1/4" .......ccc........ 114127 63UCLA-5145
Nut, 3/8"-24 thread
(replaces 63CL5319) ............... 2 |28 63CL5145
Lock washer, 3/8" 29 63UCL65144
(replaces 63PT353) ...ccocvceveens 1
Clutch housing ....cceeceene eeeenn 1 _
Lock washer, 5/16" ...............T | 30 63CL7356
Screw,
5/16"-18 thread x 5/8" long ....1 | 31 63CL33351
Screw lock ..cooovvieveeeieeeee 1

-18-

~Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies

DESCRIPTION QTY
Screw,

3/8"-24 thread x 2-1/2" long ... 2
Return spring .c..ccoeeeveveeveeeenee 3

Pressure plate and lever
assembly {includes 19-23) ..... 1

Pressure plate assembly ....... 1
Cotter pin, 1/16" x 3/8" long ...3
LEVEF PIN v, 3
LBVEI oo 6
Roller e 3
Connecting link .o 6
Long link pin ..o 3
Cotter pin, 1/16" x 3/8" ........... 6
Release sleeve assembly

(includes 28-31) .coevevevniereeneen. 1
Release sleeve oo, 1

Release bearing assembly
(inciudes 29 and 30;

inciudes release bearing) ...... 1
Elastic stop nut,

5/16"-24 thread ......coeevereeenee. 2
Screw, 5/16"-24 thread x
1-3/4" 1oNg «cciieeee e 2




WC302G Power Take-Off Assembly

-19-

“Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies -



63UCLABO2346 Complete ciutch assembly

WC302G Power Take-Off Assembly

USE WITH MODEL VG4D (see pg. 19)

DESCRIPTION

Instruction plate screw,
1/4"-20 thread x 3/8" long .
Instruction plate ........ .
Housing, no. 5 S.AE.

{replaces PT969} ...........c...c.....

Grease fitling ...ooeovvvecvneenae
Pipe plug, 1/8" ..ccccov v

Drive shaft {includes item 7;

replaces PT684} .....cceeu......
Shaft bearing {(63PT972) ...

Bearing shaft snap ring ........
Bearing housing snap ring ....

Sleeve and bearing
assembly (includes 10-14)
Release bearing assembly
{includes 11 and 12} ..........
Screw, 5/16"-24 thread x
1-5/8" 10N ocivivieeceeeee,
Elastic stop nut,

5/16"-24 thread .....cccveeeeeen,
Sleeve assembly (includes
item 14) o
Bushing ...

tincludes 16-23; driven
member not included;
replaces 63CLA1640A4A) ......
Washer, 3/16" ....cccvvveeeeeiann

Cotter pin, 3/32" x 1/2" [ong 2| —

Lever pin ..
Camshaft assemb!y ..........

63UCL7-1191-3 Driven member assembly

ITEM PART NO.

1 63PT347

2 63PT1593

3 63PT969-28
4 63PT360

— 63PT289

5 63UPT684-3
6 ME195

7 63FT807

8 B83PT938

9 63UCL1-3444A
10 63UCL2-3091
11 63CL3443-1
12 63CL7356
13 63UCL3444
14 63CL3088
15

16 63CL4701
17 63CL487

18 63CL2355
19 63UCL4281
20

21 63CL1011

{includes 21-23) ....ocoeceeeeeenn.

Tubular rivet ccvieen,

QTY | ITEM PART NO.
22 63CL4491-43
..... 2 |23 63C1.4491-43
124  MEN47
1| — ME190
..... 1
_____ 11|25 63UCL2348-1
..... 1|26 63CL3352
..... 1 |27 - B63CL3468
1128 63CL3917
1
29 63CL2346
..... 1130  63CL2326
31 63CL3448
..... 1|32 63UCL8681-1
..... 2|33 63CL3154-1
34 63CL2452
..... 2|35 63PT604
..... 1|36 63PT353
a2 | 37 63PT200
38 63PT351
39 63UPT789
40 63PT639
,,,,, 1 | 41 63PT355
..... 2 | — 63CL5452
63PT770
.2 | 42 63PT352
..... 2
43 63PT353
1 | 44 63UPT199
.12 | 45 63PT668
-20-

Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies

DESCRIPTION

Facing {replaces CL1419}....... 1
Facing {replaces CLT1418}....... 1
Pilot bearing, PTAB871,

Rockford no. 63GR921 ........... 1
Pilot bearing, PTA5822,
Rockford no. 63PT396 ............ 1
Pressure plate assembly
{includes 26-28) .....ccceccevvenrnnn 1
Cam block .cccvvvnviciiieeeeeenee. 4
Lock washer, T/4" ........cocovees 4
Screw,

1/4"-20 thread x 3/8"long ..... 4
Back plate ...ooevieeceiicicccviie 1
Return spring .......ccovvvevecniinen 4
Adjusting ring plate ......c.oee 1
Adjusting ring assembly
(incfudes 33 and 34) .............. 1
Adjustment fock ..................... 1
Lock Pin ..ot vree e e 1

Clamp screw,
3/8"-16 thread x 1-1/2" long ... 1

Lock washer, 3/8" ......cccciieennne 1
Shifter shaft .....cccceeeviceer e, 1
No. 5 woodruff key ................ 2
Shifter lever assembly ........... 1
Pipe nipple oo 1
Alemite fitting, no. 1618 ........ 1
Oil fitting .ovveeiceencr e 2
Gaskel o, 1

Clamp screw,
3/8"-16 thread x 1-1/4" long ... 2

Lock washer, 3/8" .....coccceeennns 2
Shifter yoke assembly ........... 1
Alemite fitting, no. 1930 ........ 1




WC314, WC315, WC316 Reduction Unit Assemblies

WC2314: 2.05 te 1 reduction ratio;
WC315: 2.50 to 1 reduction ratio;
WC316: 3.90 to 1 reduction ratio

21-

— .V_Visconsin Clutch Assemblies



WC314, WC315, WC316 Reduction Unit Assemblies
(Rockford no. GRA586, GRA589, GRA584)

USE WITH MODEL VGA4D (see pg. 21)

DESCRIPTION Qty
Screw,

3/8"-16 thread x 1" long ......... 8
Lock washer, 3/8" .......cveveeen. 8
Housing cover ......cccecovvveennn. 1
Seal retainer .......ccciiivienninnen. 1
Oil s2al i s 1
Pipe cap, 3/8" ..o 1
Pipe nipple, 3/8" .....ccvieinnnn 1

Instruction plate screw,
1/4"-20 thread x 3/8" long ...... 2

Instruction plate ......cccevinnnne 1
Housing, no. 5 S.ALE. ............ 1
Drive shaft bearing

(63PT888) ..ccevvvercrrreeniiennnens 1
SRap ring ..o 1
Seal retainer .........ccoceeeeneee, 1
Oil seal, Perfect no. 20018 ..... 1
BNap riNg coecceecieenniieenieen 1

Sleeve and bearin

assembly (includes 17-21;
replaces 63UCL3444A) ........... 1
Release bearing assembly
{includes 18 and 19; replaces
63UCL1T-3091) voeeeeeieeeeeeeees 1
Screw, 5/16"-24 thread x

1-5/8" 1ONG rrvererecerrereceeeeesereas 2

Elastic stop nut,

5/16"-24 thread ......oeeecveerneen. 2
Sleeve assembly {includes
iterm 21)

Bushing
Washer
Cotter pin, 3/32" x 1/2" long...2
Lever Pin ceeeeceeeeee v, 2
Camshaft assembly ............... 2

Complete clutch assembly

(includes 16-25, 27-40) ........... 1|

63UCL7-1191-3 Driven member assembly

ITEM PART NO.

1 63PT469

2 63PT353

3 63GR101

4 . B83GR105

5 B63GR119

6 63GR236

7 63GR753

8 83PT347

9 63PT1593

10 63GR100

1 ME194

12 63PT189

13  63GR123

14  63GR118

15 63PT192

16 63UCL1-3444A
17 63UCL2-3091
18 63CL34431
19  63CL7356

20  63UCL3444
21 63CL3089

22 83CL4701

23 63CL487

24  63CL2355

25  63UCL4281
26  63CLA1TB4DA
27

28  63CL449143
29 63CL449143
30 63CL1G11

31 63UCL2348-1
32 63CL3352

(includes 28-30; includes
oil deflector) ueeiiniennnen. 1
Facing {replaces CL1418}....... 1
Facing {replaces CL1419}....... 1
Tubular rivet .....ococveieeeee 1
Pressure plate assembly

(iNCIUdes32-34) v, 1

Cam block ....oveevieirieiiirireniein, 4

ITEM PART NO.
33 B3CL3468
34 63CL3917
35  83CL2346
36  63CL2328
37  63CL3448
38  63UCL8681-1
39  63CL31541
40  B3CL3452
41 ME190

42 B3PT639
43  B3PT355
44 63UPT199
45  B3PT353
46  63PT352
47  B3PTE04
48  63PT200
49 63PT351
50  B3UPT769
51 63GR117
52  ME198

53  B63GR104
54  B3GR111
55  ME197

56  B3GR106
57  63GR114
58  63GRASM6 -
— 63GRASM7
— 63GRASMA4
59  64GR103
— 63GR122
— 63GR109
60  63GR102
— 63GR108
— 63GR110

22

Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies

DESCRIPTION aTty
Lock washer, 1/4" ...l 4
Screw, '

1/4"-20 thread x 3/8" long ...... 4
Back plate .....cccccoeeeceieeeeernnn, 1
Return spring ....cccevcievveeennien, 4
Adjusting ring plate ............... 1
Adjusting ring assembly
{includes 39 and 40) ............... 1
Adjustment lock ...cccocvierinnnnee 1
Lock Pin v 1
Pilot bearing (63PT395) ......... 1
Pipe Nipple e 1
Alemite fitting, no. 1618 ....... 1
Shifter yoke assembly ........... 1
Lock washer, 3/8" .................. 1

Clamp screw,
3/8"-16 thread x 1-1/4" long ... 1
Clamp screw,

3/8"-16 thread x 1-1/2" ............ 1
Shifter shaft .......oconinniiiinen. 1
No. 15 Woodruffkey ............ 2
Shifter lever assembly ........... 1
Pipe plug, 3/8" ., 3
Take-off shaft bearing

{B3GRI121} coveeerrr e vrerennrieens 1
Take-off shaft.....cc.ccocceinns 1
Housing cover gasket ............ 1
Take-off shaft bearing

{63GR120} .o 1
Priven gear K&y ...ccccocvveveeennean. 1

Dowel pin, 3/8" x 1" long ....... 1
Rockford housing assembly,
GRAS586 (includes 1-15, 41-60)
Housing assembly, GRA589
Housing assembly, GRAS84
Rockford drive shaft and gear,
21 teeth, GRABSE

Drive shaft and gear,

18 teeth, GRA589

Drive shaft and gear,

13 teeth, GRAS84

Rockford driven gear,

43 teeth, GRAG86

Driven gear, 46 teeth, GRA5389
Driven gear, 51 teeth, GRAS84




| 40 39 38

WC328C Power Take-Off Assembly (Replaces WC328A)

T
B —
-
L
46 47
\i

_.//‘/_

.37

-23-

— . Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies



WC328C Power Take-Off Assembly (Replaces WC328A)
USE WITH MODEL V465D (see pg. 23)

ITEM PART NO,

—

21

22
23

24
25
26

27

63CL7107
63PT706
ME203

ME192

63FT718-1
63CLAZ2175-35

63CL8512-10
63CL8556-1
63CL7130
63CL8557
63CL8484
63CL9464
63CLE965
63CL8513-1
63CL8515-1
63CL11905
63PT808-1
63CL9216
63CLB807-1
63CL3468
63PT770
63PT1593
63PT347

63PT1012
63PT989
63PT351
63UPT769

B63PT353
63PT604

63PT200

DESCRIPTION aTy
Retaining ring ......ccccoimrinnnne 31|28
Clutch body nut o 1
Sealed pilot bearing, 29
PTALBEG ..o vvcrn e see e 1130
Sealed pilot bearing, 31
PTAABTI ..cveerrereccieneee e, el
Lock washer ..ccocc i, 1] —
Clutch assembly, 8" Model HE | 32
{includes 5, 12, 13, 15-17, 49, |33
and 50) . 1134
Clutch body oo 1|35
LeVEE crrcrci oo 3|36
Retaining ring .....cue..... e 6 | 37
Connecting link ....ococovnveneees 6
Clevis pin i 3|38
Lever spring set ....ccceeecveeeeenn. 1| 39
Driving ring .....ovviivenenniesceiens 1| 40
Pressure plate ....o.covcccccnnnieinnns 1 i
Adjustment nut ..l 1 | 41
Adjustment nut'plate ............. 1 :
Drive KBY v 11 42
© Adjustment lock ... 1
" Adjustment lock screw .......... 1| 43
Lock washer .........oooeeieees e 1| 44
Instruction plate-gasket ........ 1
Instruction plate ... 1|45
' Screw, 46
-1/4"-20 thread x 3/8” long ...... 2 |47
‘Grease fitting .....cocoeevieecienns 2| 48
Pipe plug, 1/8" e, 1
No. 15 Woodruff key ... 2 [ 49
Shifter lever assembly 50
{Includes 24-26) .....ccocvuiriirnrnnns 1| 51
Shifting lever .......ccocceveiiieees 1
Lock washer, 3/8" ....ooovvvivennns 1|52
Screw, 53
3/8"-16 thread x 1-1/2" long ... 1
Yoke shaft ...coooeeiiiiiiies 1
-24-

ITEM PART NO.

*

*

¥*

63PT744

63PT1001
63PT1068
63PT300-30

63PT300-19
63PT359
63CL4355
ME188
63PT1026-3
63PT1058
63UPT811

63PT353

DESCRIPTION QTy
~ Set screw,
-5/16"-18 thread x 1/4" long ....1
Key, 1/2" x 1/2" x 4-7/8" .......... 1
Drive shaft ..o 1
" Housing, no. 4 S.AE.
(PTA4856) .cvvvvecvmnnircinnnicseains 1
Housing (PTA48A4819).......... 1
Lock washer .veeeeveeeeccvenceeenn, 1
Jam nut, 5/8"-18 thread ......... 1
Main bearing ......cccceeeiieciines 2
Grease tube assembly .......... 1
Bearing retainer .....c.c.ocovevuneen 1
Clutch yoke assembly
{Includes 38-40) .....covceeerenene 1
Clutch yoke ..o, 1
Lock washer, 3/8" .....cccecieeenne 2
Screw,

63PT352
83UCL4-8611-1
63UCL7-73982

63CLB611-1
63CL7356

63CL8400

63CL3335-1

63CL8575
63CL7039-1
63FT349

63PT350
63PT44

3/8"-16 thread x 1-1/4" leng ... 2
Release sleeve and bearing
assembly (includes 42-48)....1
Release bearing assembly
{includes 43, 44, 47, and 48) ..1

Release sleeve .vvenievceeenns 1
Elastic stop nut,

5/16"-24 thread ....ccccoveevveevnen 2
Bearing half .......c.ccoovviviirinnnns 1
Clevis pin oo 6
Bearing half .....cccocovmniccnnrnnen. 1
Screw,

5/16"-24 thread x 1-3/4" long .2

Separator spring ..c..oocceeees 3
Facing, Amco No. 796 ............ 1
Screw,

5/16"-18 thread x 1/2" long .... 1
Lock washer, 5/16" ....cccceviveae 1

Lock Plate vevieieie e 1

* Not serviced separately.

- Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies




- WC329, WC330 Clutch Reduction Unit Assemblies

W(C329: 2.77 to 1 reduction ratio;
WC330: 2 to 1 reduction ratio

-25-

- Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies



l'..Dl 0~ oMWk -

10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33

63CL8556-1
63CL7130
63CL8557
63CLB484
63C1L9464
63CL6965
63CL8513-1
63CL8515-1
63CL11905
63PT347

63GR236
63GR753
63PT808-1
63GR106
63GR854
63GR230

ME199
63PT353
63PT469

63GRTT4"

63GR232-2
63GR105
63GR877
ME201
63GR117
63PT812
63PT576

63PT351
63PT200
63UPT768

63PT604

63PT353

*

B83UPTE11

WC329, WC330 (Rockford no. GRA4812, GRA4813)
Clutch Reduction Unit Assemblies

USE WITH MODEL V465D {Adaptable to WW165 Drive Hub and Housing Assembly} (see pg. 25)
ITEM PART NO.

DESCRIPTION QTyY
LOVET e 3|34
Retaining ring ..eeoeeeeininne 6 | 35
Connecting link ..o B
Clevis pin . 3|36
Lever spring set.....cccceeeeneee. 1
Driving ring ..o rnnnnnnnen, 1|37
Pressure plate ..o 1
Adjustment nUt......ccoeieeee 1138
Adjustment nut plate ............. 1
Screw, 39
1/4"-20 thread x 3/8" long ...... 2 |40
Qil filler pipe cap ..ccccccevinnnen T4
Gil filler, 3/8" pipe nipple ....... 1
Drive KeY .o eciein 42
Driven gear key 43
Qutput shaft............ e 44
Qutput shaftkey =
{not illustrated) ............. T 1] 45
Bearing (replaces GR762} ...... 1 | 46
Lock washer, 3/8" ...cccoenreeenne 8 | 47
Screw, 48
3/8"-16 thread x 1" long ......... 8|49
Dowel pin, 3/8" x 1" long .......1T | &0
Qil seal ... 1
Output shaft seal retainer ...... 1
Driven gear washer ........c....... 1|51
Bearing (replaces GR857) ...... 1152
Qil drain plug, 3/8" P.T. ...ccet 1
Lubrication cover ...t 1|83
Screw, 54
no. 10-24 thread x 3/8" long ..1 | —
No. 15 Woodruff key ... 2
Yake shaft ...cocvveeeiimmnniereneenn. 1
Shifter lever assembly 55
(includes 29-37) .vvvvireiennieeen. 1 |56
Screw, K7
3/8"-16 thread x 1-1/2" long ... 1
Lock washer, 3/8" ............ e 1| 58
Shifter lever ....ovvcciiviinnnnnns 1
Clutch yoke assembly
(includes 33-35) ..o 1
“Clutch yoke ....cooiveinienn, 1
-26-

*

*

ITEM PART NO.

63PT353
63PT3562

63PT1060
63UCL3-8611-1
63UCL4-7392

63CL8611-1

63CL7356

63CL8400

63CL3335-1

63GR753
63GR243
63GR855
83PT189
63PT1593
63CL8807-1

63CL3468
63CL9216

63CL8575
63CL7039-1
B63CLA2175-7TA

63CL8512-10
63CL7107
63GR882

63PT706

{Continued on pg. 28}

‘Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies

DESCRIPTION OTY
Lock washer, 3/8" .......cocciieiee 2
Screw,

3/8"-16 thread x 1-1/2" long ...2
Grease fitting,

Lincoln no. 5007 ....ooveeceieinvreens 1

Release sleeve and bearing
assembly {includes 38-44} ..... 1
Release bearing assembly

{(includes 39, 40, 43, 44} .........7
Release sleeve ..o 1
Bearing half ..cccccovvrierceenieeene 1

Elastic stop nut,

5/16"-24 thread ........ooovevveeeenes 2
Clevis pin v, 6
Bearing half ......cccecccinniiinnnn, 1
Screw, 5/16" -24 thread x
1-3/4" 1ONG eevveerverirerererveennrenins 2
Drive shaft oil seal .....cccceeeel 1
Bearing shap ring .......ccccveeeins 1
Drive shaft seal retainer ........ 1
Snap ring .. 1
Instruction plate ......c.ceineen, 1
Screw, '

1/4"-20 thread x 3/8" long
{replaces CL3917 1} evviviceeenns 1
Lock washer, 1/4" ...cccoiieens 1
Adjustment lock

{replaces CL8516) ..oc.cceceveeeee 1
Separator SPring ... 3
Facing, Amco No. 796............ 1
Clutch assembly, 8"

Model HE (Includes 7, 8,

38, 39, 40, 41, 44, 51-56)

Ciutch body e, 1
Retaining ring ........cooocevivnenns 3
Pilot bearing

{replaces ME202) ........ciines 1
Clutch body nut ..o, 1

* Not serviced separately.




WC329, WC330 Clutch Reductlon Unit Assemblies

WC329: 277 to 1 reduction ratio;
WC330: 2 to 7 reduction ratio -

—. Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies



WC329, WC330 (Rockford no. GRA4812, GRA4813)
Clutch Reduction Unit Assemblies, Cont.
USE WITH MODEL V465D (Adaptabie to WW165 Drive Hub and Housing Assembly) {see pg. 27)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
59  63PT718-1 LOCK WASREF ...eoveeerrevnsersians 1|62 63GRIN Cover gasket
— GRA4M12 Rockford assembly, 63 63GR852-1 Drive gear and shaft,
without clutch, ] . 18 teeth, GRA4812 ............e0e 1
GRA4812 {includes 9-36; — 63GR852-2 Drive gear and shaft,
45-49; 57-65) ..ocoiiinrinienieee 1 23 teeth, GRA4813 .....cccce.ccn 1
— GRA4AMT3 Rockford assembly, 64 ME200 Drive shaft beéaring
_ “without clutch, GRA4813........ T {replaces GR856) ........oeurereee. 1
60 * GR851 . Housing ' 65 63GR853 Driven gear,
: " {order 63UGR1-851 housing o - B0 teeth, GRA4812 .........eeenen 1
. and cover assembly}............. 1 | — 63GR853-2 Driven gear,
61 *GR101-3 - - LCover : 46 teeth, GRA4813 ................ 1
' {order 63UGR1-851 housing :
and cover assembly) ..............1 | ¥ Not serviced separately.
-28-

Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies



WC360 Twin Disc Clutch Reduction Unit Assembly

(oo,

3.6 to 1 reduction ratio,
engine-wise rotation

‘Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies



ITEM

QO BN

11

12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

WC360 (Twin Disc no. C108E3.6RG4) Clutch Reduction Unit Assembly
USE WIiTH MODEL V465D {Adaptable to WW165 Drive Hub and Housing Assembly} {see pg. 29)

PART NO.

78A1339
78-1965R
78M166
78A5001
78M178
78-8533
78M2032AZ

78A31156
78M20331

78M2002U

78M510
78-2757
78M2039J

78M2022Z
78-7583
78M105B
78-2510
78-2923 -
78M171
78M2032X

78A3113
78-8531
78M6G39B
78-2830A
78M2051AD
78M2051AD
78A1663
78M 1283
78M1284 -
T78M1292A
78M2046AF
78M2027AN
78M268
78-1037
78M20465

78M2002AG

DESCRIPTION QTY
Specification plate gasket ..... 1
Specification plate ....c.cce.e... 1
Ball bearing ....c.cccunmmmmmmneinininns 1
Internal gear .....cccoiiiviinieennns 1
Ball bearing .....ccoooviviiicnecenns 1
Cover plate ..., 1
Key, _
3/8" x 3/8" x 1-5/8" long .......... 1
Counter shaft ....cccoviiieiiiinen 1
Key, .
172" x 1/2" x 2-7/8" long ...ccvwe, 1
Screw, : :
3/8"-16 thread x 1" long ......... 8
Oil seal .o e i
Operating shaft .......ccccovvennns 1
Set screw
1/2"-13 thread x 3/4" long ...... 1
No. 15 Woodruff key ............. 2
Clutch housing .. 1
Oil seal e 1
SPACET vt 1
SNAP MNNG vorevrrereereeeeieeees 1
Ball bearing ... ivinieniinnns 1
Key,
1/4" x 1/4" x 1-7/8" long .......... 1
~ Clutch shaft .o, 1
Gear housing ...c..ceeveeneenieena 1
Qil breather ..., 1
Oil breather pipe ..., 1
Pipe plug, 3/4% ..o 1
Pipe. plug, 3/4" e 1
Fiexible hose assembly ........1
Straight fitting ....... TN 1
Fitting, 90° ..o 1
Flexibie hOSe ....ccvrvmeereeriennnns 1
Lock washer, 5/8" .................. 1
Jam nut, 5/8"-18 thread ......... 1
Hydraulic fitting, 1/8" ...cocoevenn. 1
Throwout fork.....ccccmeeeeinnes 1
Lock washer, 3/8" .................. 2
Screw,

3/8°-16 thread x.1-1/2" long ...2.

ITEM PART NO.

38 78XA5079

39 78A3169
40 78A60
41 78-2245
42 78-115

43 78B1538D

44 78-1990
45 78B1535C
46  78-103F
47 785385

48 78-2137TA
49 78B1537D

50 78-11982
51 78B 15358

52 78X117C8 .
53 78-117C8
54 78M2002BB

%

55 78-120C8
56 78M1930F
57 78-6479
58 78-1473
59 78A3177
60 78A1587

61 78-2727
62 78M163
63 78-5805

64 78M2004R
65 78M503

66 78-3799
67  78M2006H

68 78M2046AF

DESCRIPTION

Cluich assembly, C108 ..........
Floating plate............ T
Adjusting yoke ......ccccnnininiinen
Adjusting lock pin ...
SPriNG oo
Finger lever pin

(replaces BT1621D) ..cccvvureveeen.
Adjusting yoke .....cceeierninnnenns
Cotter pin

{replaces M1927AD) ..............
Finger lever...cc.cooeevenniiienns
Sliding sleeve assembly ........
Sliding sleeve ......ooooceevreiinns
Lever link pin

{replaces B1527D) ...ccceeveennne.
Lever link .......cccoovviiveiainininnns
Cotter 7in .
{replaces M1927AS) ..............
Split collar assembly .............
Splitcollar ...,
Screw, 3/8"-24 thread
{replaces M2002AS) ....cccccvereee
Shim e
Nut, 3/8"-24 thread .................
Driving plate ........ccoiiiiiiiiiianans
Release spring ..o
Hub- and back-plate ...............
Lock washer....ccincenns
Hub nut oo,
Pilot ball bearing
Driving ring «.ecocveeeeereceeeeensnees
Screw,

1/2"-13 thread x 3/4" [ong ......
Operating shaft fitting
(replaces M102) ......oceeieeres
Hand lever ......cccciciiciiniininnens
Screw,

5/8"-11 thread x 1-1/2" long ...
Lock washer, 5/8" ..ccceceeerrneeen.

* Not serviced separately.

-30-

Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies




WC402 Power Take-Off (Replaces WC302G)

-31-

Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies



ITEM PART NO.

= 2O~ B WK =

- O

63PT938
63PTE07
63PT972
63PT1003-1
63PT1026-3
63CL4355
63PT300-31
63PT770
63PT1593-2
63PT347
B63UPT769

WC402 Power Take-Off (Replaces WC302G)
USE WITH MODELS TJPD, VH4D, VG4D {see pg. 31)

DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
Bearing retainer ... 1113 *——— WaShEr vvievvveeree e 1
Snapring external .......ccoocveee. 1|14 *——— SCrEW wivecreerern e 1
Ball bearing .....cccccenveernecnrannnes 1115 63PT1069 ‘Drive key output .....cooviiviinnnn 1
Clutch shaft ..cccceceviiinieeenennnn, 1|16 63PT360 Fitting {1/8 to bearing) ........... 1
Grease .ceeemeeeeeereeceeeaeneas .1 {17  63PT200 YOKe Shaft c.ceecoeeeees e 1
Grease nose jam NUt ..., 1118 63PT351: Woodruff key .....oovvvereennrinnnne. 2
Main housing ......cvceeveeecieeennn. 1119 63UPT811 Yoke assembly

Nameplate gasket .......cccev.oe. 1 {includes 20-22) ......ccccccvieins 1
Nameplate ....cocecveininnesiensinnne 1120 *——— SCIBW ieeremeeeeireesecinresessnenennes 1
Screw, 1/4" x 3/8" long .cee. 2121 F—e—— WASHEE cverec e rere e 1
Handle assembly 22 F——— YOKE oo e 1
{includes 12-14) ....cciiiiiiiicinn 1 .

D o] - 1 i * Not serviced separately.

-32-

- Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies




WC402 Power Take-Off (Clutch Components)

- Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies



WC402 Power Take-Off (Clutch Components)
USE WITH MODELS TJPD, VH4D, VG4D (see pg. 33}

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTty
— 63CLA2175-35 Complete clutch .....vvveveeveeena 1 | 11 63CL8515-1 Adjusting ring ..ccceceeecvvvnnnee.
1 63CL9464 Lever spring ......cccccvvveeneennen. 1112 63CL8807-1 Lock bolt ...cooceeeireeeee,
2 63UCL4-8611-1 Sleeve and bearing assembly 13 63CL3468 Lock washer ............ccoeenveiene

(includes 3 and 4} ...ccvueeeeneees 1114 63CL9216 Adjustment lock .....ccoeceevnenen.
3 e Bolt ., 1115 63CL8513-1 Pressure plate .....cccccee e,
4 e NUL e, 1116 63CL7039-1 Facing disC .....ccccvvinieiceeenes,
5 63CL8556-1 =V T 3|17 63CL6965 Drive ring e
6 63CL8557 LInK e 6 | 18 63CL8575 Separator Spring .....cceeveevennn
7 63CL7130 Retaining ring ....ccooevcivviieennn, 6 |19 63CL8512-10  Clutch body ...occrevvviincennnes
8 63CL8400 Clevis pin ...ccoecivevvriviienne, 6 | 20 63CLB484 Clevis pin e,
9 63CL7107 Retaining ring ...ccoceevvveeeennn, 3
10 63CL1190-5 Wear plate ..., 1 | * Not serviced separately.

-34-

Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies



	Cltuch Assemblies By Engine Model
	Clutch Assemblies By Part Number
	WC220-2 Twin Disc Clutch Assembly {Obsolete} (pages 3-4)
	WC239 Clutch Assembly (pages 5-6)
	WC248-1 Clutch Take-Off Assembly (pages 7-8)
	WC249-1 Clutch Reduction Unit Assemblies (pages 9-10)
	WC250-1 Clutch Reduction Unit Assemblies (pages 9-10)
	WC251-1 Clutch Reduction Unit Assembly (pages 11-12)
	WC252-1 Twin Disc Clutch Reduction Unit Assemblies (pages 13-14)
	WC253-1 Twin Disc Clutch Reduction Unit Assemblies (pages 13-14)
	WC280 Clutch Assembly (page 15)
	WC280A Clutch Assembly (page 16)
	WC280B Clutch Assembly (pages 17-18)

	WC288A Clutch Assembly (pages 19-20)
	WC302G Power Take-Off Assembly (pages 21-22)
	WC314 Reduction Unit Assembly (pages 23-24)
	WC315 Reduction Unit Assembly (pages 23-24)
	WC316 Reduction Unit Assembly (pages 23-24)
	WC328C Power Take-Off Assembly {Replaces WC328A} (pages 25-26)
	WC329 Clutch Reduction Unit Assemblies (pages 27-30)
	WC330 Clutch Reduction Unit Assemblies (pages 27-30)
	WC360 Twin Disc Clutch Reduction Unit Assembly (pages 31-32)
	WC402 Power Take-Off {Replaces WC302G} (pages 33-34)
	WC402 Power Take-Off {Clutch Components} (pages 35-36)



